Data sheet LZS:RT3B4T30
Plug-in relay complete unit 1 W, 230 V AC LED module red Socket
with logic isolation screw terminal
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation Coupling relay with plug-in relay
product type designation LZS
General technical data
display version LED Yes
Percental drop-out voltage related to the input
voltage
15 %
● protection class IP IP20
Operating frequency without load 360 1/h
Operating frequency with load 36 000 1/h
switching behavior monostable
design of the switching function changeover switch
Design of the switching function positively driven No
● mechanical service life (switching cycles)
typical
10 000 000
● Electrical endurance (switching cycles) at AC-
15 at 230 V typical
600 000
thermal current 16 A
reference code acc. to DIN EN 81346-2 K
LZS:RT3B4T30 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/5 08/29/2020 © Copyright Siemens
Control circuit/ Control
● Control supply voltage at AC at 50 Hz rated
value
230 V
● Control supply voltage at AC at 60 Hz rated
value
230 V
control supply voltage frequency
● 1 rated value 50 Hz
● 2 rated value 60 Hz
supply voltage frequency for auxiliary and control
current circuit rated value
50 ... 60 Hz
operating range factor control supply voltage rated
value at AC at 50 Hz